LED Backlighting Solution
with LM3430 and LM3432
National Semiconductor
Application Note 1679
TK Man
September 2007
Introduction
Since the release of high brightness White LED (HB-WLED)

N
-1
6
7
9
Bill of Materials for the Demonstration Board
Designation Type Part Number Value Package Qty Manufacturer
Boost Converter Section (LM3430) :
U1 Controller IC LM3430  LLP-12 1 NSC
M1 N-MOSFET SI2308DS 60V, 125 mΩ, 4.8nC SOT-23 1 Vishay
D1 Schottky Diode RB160M-60 60V, 1A SOD-123 1 Rohm
L1 Power Inductor CDRH8D28NP-220NB 22 µH, 1.6A 8.3x8.3x3mm 1 Sumida
C20 Ceramic Capacitor ECJ3YB1E106M 10 µF, 25V 1206 1 Panasonic
"C22 - C25
C28 - C31"
Ceramic Capacitor GRM55DR61H106KA88L 10 µF, 50V 2220 8 MuRata
C0, C1, C21 Ceramic Capacitor "GRM188R71E104KA01B
(ECJ1VB1E104K)"
0.1 µF, 25V, X7R 0603 3 "MuRata
(Panasonic)"
C2 Ceramic Capacitor "GRM1885C1H102JA01B
(ECJ1VB1H102K)"
"1 nF, 50V, COG (1nF,
50V, X7R)"
0603 1 "MuRata
(Panasonic)"
C3, C8 Ceramic Capacitor GRM1885C1H101JA01B 100 pF, 50V, COG 0603 2 Murata
C4 Ceramic Capacitor "GRM188R71E473KA01B
(ECJ1VB1E473K)"
47 nF, 25V, X7R 0603 1 "MuRata
(Panasonic)"
C9 Ceramic Capacitor GRM1885C1H120JA01B 12 pF, 50V, COG 0603 1 Murata
R0 Resistor WSL2512R20000FEA 0.2Ω, 1W 2512 1 Vishay
R2 Resistor CRCW06036192F 61.9 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R3 Resistor CRCW06031823F 182 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R4 Resistor CRCW06033010F 301Ω, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R5 Resistor CRCW06031652F 16.5 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R9 Resistor CRCW06033011F 3.01 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R12, R13 Resistor CRCW06031183F 118 kΩ, ±1% 0603 2 Vishay
R14 Resistor CRCW06034021F 4.02 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R19 Resistor CRCW06039091F 9.09 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R20, R22 Resistor CRCW06032004F 2.0 MΩ, ±1% 0603 2 Vishay
R21 Resistor CRCW06030R00F 0Ω, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
11 www.national.com
A
N
-1
6
7
9
Designation Type Part Number Value Package Qty Manufacturer
Current Control Section (LM3432) :
U2 LED Current
Regulator IC
LM3432  LLP-24 1 NSC
C34 Ceramic Capacitor GRM1885C1H681JA01B 680 pF, 50V, COG 0603 1 MuRata
C35 Ceramic Capacitor "GRM188R71E104KA01B
(ECJ1VB1E104K)"
0.1 µF, 25V, X7R 0603 1 "MuRata
(Panasonic)"
C36, C38 Ceramic Capacitor "GRM188R71H103KA01B
(ECJ1VB1H103K)"
10 nF, 50V, X7R 0603 2 "MuRata
(Panasonic)"
C37 Ceramic Capacitor "GRM188R61A105KA61B
(ECJ1VB1A105K)"
1 µF, 10V, X5R 0603 1 "MuRata
(Panasonic)"
R7 Resistor CRCW06032212F 22.1 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R25 Resistor CRCW06035472F 54.7 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R27, R28 Resistor CRCW06031001F 1.0 kΩ, ±1% 0603 2 Vishay
R38 Resistor CRCW06033572F 35.7 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
R39 Resistor CRCW06031802F 18.0 kΩ, ±1% 0603 1 Vishay
VR1 Variable Resistor PVM4A5003C01B00 0 - 50 kΩ, 4mm  1 MuRata
FAULTb SMD LED  GREEN 0805 1
OTMb SMD LED  RED 0805 1
JP2, JP3 Jumper Header  2-pin, 2.54mm pitch  2